

Electricity Case No.427/2017

Order No.15, dt. 25.04.2023 :-

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

No I.O's report is received.

On scrutiny it appears that since 2017 the investigation is pending which is violation of all the norms and mandates of law enjoins.

Heard the Ld P.P in charge.

I have no alternative but to direct the I.C Kotwali P.S, Sadar, Cooch Behar to appear personally before this court on the fixed date with explanation positively failing necessary steps will be taken up against him.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C Kotwali P.S, Sadar, Cooch Behar at once for his information and necessary compliance.

To 04.07.2023 for appearance of I.C Kotwali P.S, Sadar, Cooch Behar and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge Electricity Tribunal
Cooch Behar

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge Electricity Tribunal
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634